1030 Front Street, P.O. Box 40

xhl NORTH FORKR Brooten, MN 56316
CROW RIVER Office: 320-346-2869

b e - Fax: 320-346-2410
WATERSHED DISTRICA www.nfcrwd.org  nfcrwsd@tds.net

Regular Meeting —Agenda

December 12, 2016
Located at: 1030 Front Street at 1:00 p.m.
Agenda Codes: BA-Board Action Required, D-Discussion ltem
Packet
Time Page BA/D
1:00 1. Call to Order — President Wuertz

2. Review & Approve Agenda - President Wuertz
Additional items or correction to be added to the agenda for action or
information.

3. Consent Agenda Items (All items approved by one motion) BA
Treasurer’s Report and Bills to October 10, 2016.
a. Check Register - 106 Bonanza Checking Acct Page 1
b. P &L Detail - All Accounts Page 3
c. Balance Sheet — All Accounts Page 8
Minutes
d. November 14t 2016 — Regular Meeting Minutes Page 10
e. November 28™, 2016 — Special Meeting Handout

1:05 4. Open Discussion from the Public
Opportunity for the public to address the NFCRWD Board of Managers

2:00 5. Continuation of CD 32 Acceptance Hearing (November 15, 2016)

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS
1:25 6. Staff Reports
a. Administrator’s Report - Cristopher Skonard
1. MAWD Conference Review D
2.  Resolution 2016-24 (Flex Plan) Page15 BA
3. Additional Business. D

b.  Technician’s Report — Christopher Lundeen
1. Prairie Storm Project: updates Page 18 D

2.  1WI1P: Update on Process D

3. Grants update: Alt Drainage D
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Office: 320-346-2869
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Time
4,

5.

Technician Monthly Update

Additional Business.

C. Funds Manager / Administrative Assistant’s Report — Christine Knutson

1.

As reported in Financial Statements

2:15 7. Program Reports
a. Permit Report - None

b. Drainage Report —

1.

10.

CD 32 Repair: Status Update
Update on construction progress

JD 1 BR 12 Repair: Status Update

JD1 BR12 FK3: Update

JD 1 Main and Branches: — Joe Lewis
Additional services form for wetland review

JD 1 — Mr. Dirt Claim

CD7 Redetermination of Benefits:

CD 5: Status Update
As-built profile drawings

CD 21: Discussion of Repair
Bid Package

Addition Scope

Repair Request

CD 37: Repair Request

Other Ditch Business

c. Board Member Reports

3:00 8. Items for Next Meeting Agenda

Packet
Page BA/D
D
D
D/BA
D
D
Handout D/BA
Page 20 D/BA
Page 23 D
Handout D
D/BA
Handout
Page 34
Page 35
Page 36 D/BA
D
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Packet
Page BA/D
9. Calendar Review
Meeting Date Meeting Description Meeting Location Meeting Time
January 10%, 2017 CAC Meeting NFCRWD Office 1:00 pm

10. FYlIltems

e Qutstanding business end of year Meeting

e New Cleaning service

11. Adjournment

*** Next meeting - Monday, January 09, 2017 at 1:00 pm ***
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NORTHFORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

Register: 106 - Bonanza Checking
From 11/15/2016 through 12/12/20616
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date

127772016 11:34 AM

Number Payee Account Memo Payment E Deposit Balance
11/15/72016 13969 Barchenger, James R -split- 77769 X -125,784.34
/1572016 13970 Beradt, Gary C -split- 3t6.le X -126,100.50
11572016 13971 Brauchler, Robert H ~split- 387716 X -126,488.26
1H15/2016 13972 Hanson, John T -split- 540.61 -127.028.87
1H/15/72016 13973 Wuertz, James & -split- 98332 X -128,014.19
LE/1572016 13974 Knutson, Christine -gplite 207976 X -130,093.95
11/15/2016 13973 Lundeen, Christophe...  -split- 2,107.37 X -132,201.32
1E/15/2016 13976 Christine Knutson H... 2102 - Employee [25F... BVSB HSA ac... 32291 X -132,524.23
11572016 13977 PERA -split- 9361-00 Paid ... 98293 X -133,507.16
11/15/2016 I33 - SRTF0268 transfer to cove... X 240 -133.504.76
1E/15/2016 108  Data Acquisition ... fransfer to cove... X 43150 -133,033.26
11/15/2016 £26 - CD-29/ 9019883 transfer to cove... X 11.83  -133,041.43
H/1572016 [15 - SRF /Co. Assess... transfer to cove... X 040 -133,041.03
H1/15/2016 107 - Bonanza Adin. S... transfer to cove... A 121,138.26 -11,902.77
11/16/2016 13978 Boyce Fischer = reim... 609 - Ditch Repair Exp... CD32 reimburs... 850.00 ' =12,752.77
11/16/2016 13979 Chad Nelson - Beave... 609 - Ditch Repair Exp... inv 364400 CD... 34300 X -13,097.77
11/16/2016 13930 Mike Hiltner - reimb... 609 - Ditch Repair Exp...  reimb. for dan... 262.80 -13.360.57
11/16/2016 13981 Land Pride Construct... 609 - Ditch Repair Exp... inv#1618 6,940.80 -20,301.37
11/16/2016 13982 MAWD -split- 2016 Annual C... 1,973.00 -22.276.37
11/30/2016 403 - Interest Income Interest X 13.98 -22,262.39
11/30/2016 13983 Knutson, Christine -split- 2.079.76 -24,342.15
11/30/20k6 13984 Lundeen, Christophe...  -split- 2.107.37 -26,449.52
11/30/2086 13985 Christine Knutson H... 2102 - Employee 125 F... BVSB HSA ac... 32291 «26,772.43
11/30/2086 13986 PERA -splhit- 9361-00 Paid ... 716.91 -27,489.34
1173072016 13987 Mn Departement of R... 2100 - Payroli Liahikiti... 1130230 369.00 -27.858.34
11/30/2016 13988 Christopher Lundeen...  -split- Claim 46.04 -27,904.38
12/01/2016 409 - Stearns Cty Warr... Stearns Warrant 161.093.52 133,189.14
12/01/2016 13989 MN Computer Syste...  ~split- inv. #202142 83.29 133,105.85
12/01/2016 130 - SRF Watershed ...  transfer to cove... 23,9001 137,006.76
12/01/2016 131 - SRF0218/2010-1 transfer to cove... 16,342.13 173,348.91
1210272016 407 - Pope Cty Warrants  Pope Warrant ck 11,928.70 185,277.61
12/05/2016 13990 Verizon Wireless 625 - Phone/Internet/...  acct# 4420960... 35.01 185,242.60
12/05/2016 107 - Bonanza Adm. S... trans Admin po... 87.026.57 098,216.03
12/05/2016 132 - NFCR Watershed... trans deling sep... 7.53 98,208.50
12/05/2016 108 - Data Acquisition: ... trans 2016 Dat... 16,666.17 81,542.33
12/03/2016 116 - CD-5 trans CD3 porti... 8,393.32 73,149.01
12/03/2016 126 - CD-21 trans CD21 por... 1,312.31 71.836.70
12/03/2016 119 - CD-37 trans CD37 por... 8.099.08 03,737.62
12/05/2016 122 - 1D-2 trans JD2 porti... 2,449,114 61,288.48
12/05/2016 FE2 - JD-1 trans JD1 porii,.. 104.31 61,184.17
12/05/2016 F28C - Meeker Cty 43 trans CD43 por... 738.03 60,446.14
12/05/2016 131 - SRFO218/2010-1 trans SRF0218 ... 24,367.26 35,878.88
12/03/2016 115 - SRF /Buardf2esket Pagasi SRF Co. ... 3,188.41 32.690.47
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) NORTHFORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT 12/7/2016 11:34 AM
Register: 106 - Bonanza Checking
Fromn 11/15/2016 through 12/12/2016
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account . Memo Payment E Peposit Balance
12/05/2016 130 - SRF Watershed ...  trans SRFWW . 3.889.25 28,801.22
12/05/2016 133 - SRF0268 trans SRF0268 ... 4,652.14 24,149.08
12/053/2016 107 - Bonanza Adm. S... trans Admin po... 7.995.74 16,153.34
12/05/2016 108 - Data Acquisition ... trans Data Acq ... 1,642.69 14,510.65
12/05/2016 131 - SRF0218/2010-1  trans SRF0218 ... 2,290.27 12,220.38
12/08/2016 ACH7T3 United States Treasury  -split- 41-1529282 2,720.88 9,499.50
12/12/2016 To Print Land Pride Construct... 609 - Ditch Repair Exp... inv #1621 1,455.00 8,044.50
12/1272016 To Print Watkins Consulting -split- Oct./Nov Admi... 4,370.96 3,673.54
12/12/2016  To Prini H2Over Viewers LLC 624 - Surveyors, View... 1FI-11/30/16 .. 4,200.00 -526.46
12/12/2016 To Prim North Fork Townshi... 609 - Ditch Repair Exp... reimb 172 culve... 3.790.00 -4.316.46
12/12/2016 To Print Jason Raveling 614 - Maintenance/Rep... inv 613384 20... 280.00 -4,596.46
12/12/2016 To Print R}, Inc. -sptit- Nov statement 62.43 -4,658.89
12/12/2016 To Print Rinke Noonan 611 - Legal inv#262953 130.50 -4,789.39
12/12/2016 To Print City of Brooten 643 - Utilities acctl 24-00001... 62.58 ~4,851.97
12/12/2016 To Print Premium Waters, Inc. 615 © Miscellapeous E...  acét# 508235 .. £3.50 -4,865.47

Board Packet Page 2
Page 2



Board Packet Page 3

£1:40 AN NORTHFORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT
1210716 3 Profit & Loss Detail
iccrual Basis November 15 through Becember 12, 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Split Amount
Qrdinary ncomefExpense
ncome
401 - Grants
Genera... 11/1512018 GrantDef.., CWA Grant 11/14/18 board mig approved expansse Administrative 2675.3 - CW... 18%.00
Genera... 11/5/2016  GrantDef... Drng DB Grant 11114/18 board mtg approved expense Administrative 26753 - CW.. 3I5.04
Total 401 - Grants. 224,04
402 + Contributions .
Deposit 1112312016 1405 Koronis Lake Asso... KLA's 2018 contribution to the AlS project for inspections Administrative:AlS pr... 107 - Bonan... 10,769,681
Genera... 11/23/2016 ASDeiRev Grovelk Assoc.'s AlS inspections 2016 contribution not used - deferred to use in 20... Administrative 26758 - Gl.... -4,794.41
Total 402 - Contributiens ) 5,875.20
403 - interest income
Deposit  11/30/2016 interest Administrative 106 - Bonar... 13.98
TFotal 403 - Interest lncome 13.98
404 - Other Income
Deposit  11/23/2016 12455 Stearns Co. SWCD Stearns SWCD partial reimb for Dist P&G sprayer & chemicals from their grant Administrative 107 - Bonar... 800,06
TFotal 404 - Other income $00.00
408 - Kandiyohi Gty Warrant
Deposit  12/06/2016 329056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 1211 warrant ek - gen lavy Administrative 107 - Bonan... 4,802.03
Deposit 12/06/2016 329056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 12/1 warrant ck - deling gen levy Administrative 107 - Bonan... 235.38
Deposit  12/08/2016 329056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 12/1 warrant ck - ins levy Administrative 107 - Bonan... 179.20
Deposit  12/06/2016 329056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 1211 warrant ck - deling ins levy Administrative 107 - Bonan... 8.3%
Deposit  12/06/2016 329056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 12/1 warrant ck - deling SRF Repay Levy R&K LEVY 18- SRF /... 0.15
Deposit  12/06/2016 329056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 12/1 warrant ck - deling Septic levy Sepfic Cenif, Project 132 - NFCR ... 0.80
leposit  12/06/20168 320056 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 12/1 warrant ck - 2016 data levy Survey & Data Acquil.. 108 - Data A.. 947.99
Deposit  §2/08/2016 329056 Kandiychi Caunty ... Kandi 121 warrant ck - prin 2-JD:Redetermined J... 122-JD-2 455.34
Deposit  12/08/2016 3290856 Kandiyohi County ... Kandi 12/1 warrant ck - prin 2-JD:Redetermined J... 122 - JD-2 36.43
Total 406 - Kandiyohi Cty Warrant ) £,665.81
406 - Megker Cty Warrant .
Doposit  12/06/2016 134072 Meeker County Au... Meeker 11/29 warrant ck - gen tevy Administrative . 107 : Bonan... 3,100.38
"Deposit  12/08/2018 134072 Meeker County Au.,. Meeker 11/23 warrant ck - ins fevy Administrative 107 - Bonan... 1i1.48
- Deposit  12/06/2016 124072 Maeker County Au.., Meeker 11/29 warrant check - 2016 data levy Survey & Data Acqui.. 108 - Data A... 679.88
Doeposit  12/06/2018 134072 Meeker County Au... Meeker 11/29 warrant ok - #32042 CD4 old 2013 prin 4-CD Meeker 128 - Meeke,.. #1.06
Deposit  12/06/2016 134072 Meeker County Au... Meeker 11/29 warrant ck - #32042 CD4 old 2013 int 4-CD HMeeker 128 - Meske... 3.24
Pepesit  12/08/2016 134072 Meeker County Au... Meeker 11/29 warrant ck - #80041 G4 old 2008 prin 4.CD Meeker 28 - Meeke... 159.84
Deposit  12/08/2016 134072 Meeker County Au... Meeker 11/29 warrant ck - #80041 CD4 old 2008 int 4-Ch Meeker 128 - Meeke... 10.89
Deposit  12/06/2016 134072 Meeker County Au... Meeker 14/29 wamant ck - CD43 redet #32431 2014 - prin 43-CD Meeker:Redete... 128C - Meek... 3,268.76
Deposit  12/06/2016 134072 Megker County Au..,  Mesker 11/29 warrant ek - CD43 redet #32431 2014 -int 43-CD Meeker:Redete... 128C - Meek... 3682.30
Total 406 - Meeker Cty Warrant 7,787.82
407 - Pope Cty Warrants :
Genera... 1202/2016 Pope Stimt Pape 1212 warrant stimt slec deposited into checking Administrative -SFLIT- -11,928.70
Genera.. 12022016 Pope Stimt Pope 1212 warrant stfmt - current General Levy elec deposited inte checking Administrative 407 - Pope ... 8,217.26
Genera... 12/02/2016 Pope Stimt Pape 12/2 warrant stimt - Pope's adjustment to deling 2015 Gen Levy taxes Admintstrative 497 - Pope ... 1222
Genera... 120212018 Pope Stimt Pope 1212 warrant stimt - Pope’s adjustment to deling 2014 Gen Levy taxes Administrative 407 - Pope ... -64.29
Genera... 12/02/2016 Pope Stimt Pope 1212 warrant stimt - Pope's adjustment to refund 2014 stimt Gen Levy taxes Administrative 497 - Popea ... -164.11
Genera..., 12/02/2016 Pope Stimt Pope 1212 warrant stimt - Pope's adjustment to refund 2015 stimt Gen Levy taxes Administrative 407 - Pape ... -182.51
Genera.., 12022018 Pope Stimt Pape 12/2 warrant stimt - current Ins Levy elec deposited into checking Administrative 4907 - Pope ... 293.36
Genera... 12022016 Pape Stimt Pope 1212 warrant stimt - Pope’s adjustment to deling 2015 Ins Levy taxes Administrative 407 - Pope ... -2.25
Genera,.. 12042016 Pope Stimt Pope 12/2 warrant stimt - Pope's adjustment to delinq 2014 ns Levy taxes Administrative 407 - Pope ... -2.35
Genera... 120242018 Pope Stimt Pope 12/2 warfant stimt - Pope's adjustment to refund 2014 stimt Ins Levy taxes Administrative 407 - Pope .., «6.02
Genera... 12022016 Pope Stimt Fope 1272 warrant stimt - Pope’s adjustment to refund 2015 stimt Ins Levy taxes Administrative 407 - Pope ... 613
Genara.,. 120212016 FPope Stimt Pope 12/2 warrant stimt - current 2016 Data Levy slec deposited into checking Survey & Data Acqui... 407 - Pope ... 1,642.69
Genera.., 12/02/2016 Pope Stimt Pope 12/2 warrant stimt - SRF0218 prin elec deposited into checking SRF0218/proj20101 407 - Pope .. 2,082.23
Genera.. 120220168 Pope SHmt Pope 1212 warrant stimt - SRF0218 int efec deposited into checking SRFOH Biprojzo10-1 407 - Pope ... 198.26
Genera... 12022016  Pope Stmt Pope 12/2 warrant stimt - SRF0218 penalty elec deposited info checking SHF0218Mproj2010 407 - Pope ... 9.78
Deposit 12022016  16120114...  Pope County Audit.. Pope 1272 warrant stimd elec deposited into cking Administrative 106 - Bonan,., 11,928.70
Total 407 - Pope Cty Warrants $4,928.70
409 - Stearns Cty Warrants
Deposit  12/0172018 161201 18... Stearns Co. Audito... Steamns 12/1 May-Nov tax wazrrant stimt elec deposited into checking Administrative 168 : Bonan... 161,093.52
Genera... 124012016 Stearns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt slec deposited into checking Administrative -SPLIT- -181,093.52
Genera... 12/0172018 Stearns W.., Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt -gen levy elec deposited into checking Administrative 409 - Stearn...  83,320.31
Genera... 12/01/12016  Steamns W... Stearns 1211 May-Nov tax warrant stimt -deling gen fevy elec deposited into checking  Administrative 409 - Stearn... 645.35
Genera.,, 124012016 Steans W... Steamns 1211 May-Nov tax warrant stlmt -ins levy elec deposited into checking Administrative 409 - Stearn... 2,966.92
Gensra,., 12/01/2016 Stearns W.. Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stlmt - deling ins tevy elec deposited into checking  Administrative 409 - Stearn... 23,02
Genera.. 1201/2016 Stearns W... Steamns 1211 May-Nov tax wamant stimt - daling 2009 data levy elec deposited into c...  Administrative 409 - Stearn... 318
Genera... 12/01/2016 Stearns W... Steamns 1211 May-Nov tax wasrant s{tmt - PILT elec deposited into checking Administrative 409 - Stearn... 58.78
Genera... 12/01/2016  Stearns W... Stearns 12/ May-Nov tax warrant stimt - deling septic levy elec deposited info chec... Septic Certif. Project 409 : Stearn... 7.53
Genera... 12/01/2016 Stearns W... Stearns 1211 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - 2016 Data Levy elec deposited into checking Survey & Data Acqui... 409 - Stearn... 16,666.17
Genera... 121002016  Stearns W... Stearns 12/ May-Nov tax warrant stimt - CD$ prin elec deposited into checking §5-CD 4G9 - Stearn... 7,726.31
Genera.,. 12/01/2018 Steams W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - CD3 int elec deposited into checking 5.CD 408 - Stearit... §30.48
Genera.. 1204/2018 Slearns W... Stearns 12/% May-Nov tax warrant stimt - CD5 penalty elec deposited into checking 5-CD 409 - Stearn... 38,52
Genara... 12/01/2018 Steamns W... Stearns 12/ May-Nov tax warrant stimt - CD21 prin elec deposited into checking 2-Cb 409 - Stear... 1,261.85
Genera.. 12/01/2016  Stearns W.., Steams 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - CD21 int elec deposited into checking 2-CD 408 - Stearm... 50.46
Genera.. 12012016 Steamns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt « CD37 prin elec deposited into checking 37-Cb 408 - Stearn.., 7.188.31
Genera... 12011285 Stearns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - CD37 int elec deposited into checking 37-CDh 408 - Stearn... $98.91
Genera.., 12012018 Stearns W... Stearns 121 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - GD37 penalty elec deposited into checking  37.CD 408 - Steam... 0.86
Genera.. 12012016 Stearns W... Stearns 1211 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - JD2 red. prin elec deposited into ¢checking 2-JD:Redetermined J... 408 - Stearm... 2,264.38
Genera... 12012016 Stearns W... Steamns 121 May-Nov tax warrant stimk - JD2 red. int elec deposited into checking 2-JD:Hedetermined J... 40% - Stearn... 184.76
Genera... 1201/2016 Stearns W... Steamns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - JD1 deling prin elec deposited into checking 1-JD 408 - Steamn... 68.75
Genera... 120112016 Steams W... Steamns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - JD1 deling int elec deposited into checking  1-JD 408 - Steamn... 7.7
Genera... 120172016 Stearmns W... Steams 1211 May-Nov fax warrant stimt - JD1 peralty elec deposited into checking 1-JD 409 - Stearn... 7.44
Genera.., 120172016 Stearns W... Stearns 1211 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - JD1 penalty int elec deposited into checking  1-JD 409 - Steatn.. 2238
Genera... 120172616 Stearmns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov fax warrant stimt - CD43 red. prin elec dapositad into chesking  43-CD Meeker:Redete... 408 - Siearmn... 656,12
Genera... 12072616 Steamns W... Stearns 121 May-Nov tax warrant stime - CD43 red. int ¢lec deposited into checking 43-CD Mecker:Redete... 409 Steam... 81.91
Page 1



H:46 AM NORTHFORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

4
12OT/15 Profit 8 Loss Detail
icceual Basis November 18 through December 12, 2016
Type Date Num Name © WMemo Class Split Amount
Genera.., 1201/2096 Steams W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - SRF0218 prin elec deposited into checking ~ SRF0218/proj2010-1 408 - Stearn... 14,494.23
Genera... 12/04/2096 Stearns W.. Stearns {21 May-Nov tax warrant stimé - SRF0218 int elec deposited into chacking SRF0218/proj2010-1 408 - Steamn... 1,771.97
Genera.., 12/01/2016 Stearns W... Steams 1211 May-Nov tax warrant stim? - SRF0213 PREPAID elac deposited into che... SRF0218/proj2010-1 409 - Stearn... 8,381.08
Genera,.. 12/01/2016 Stearns W... Stearns 121 May-Nov tax warrant stim{ - deling R&K Levy elec degosited Into check.. SRF-Rice/Koronis(Co... 409 - Steam... 0.77
Genera.. 12/01/2016 Stearns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - SRFCo, Asmis prin efec deposited into che... SRF-Rice/Koronis(Ce... 409 - Stearn... 3,079.85
Genera., 12012016 Steams W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - SRFCe. Asmits Int elec deposited inte chec... SRF-Rice/Koronis{Co... 409 - Steam.., 107.78
Genera.. 1201206 Stearns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - SRF WW prin elec deposited into checking SRF Watershed Wide 409 - Stearn... 3,6497.86
Genera... 12/01/2016 Stearns W... Stearns 121 May-Noy tax warrant stlmt - SRF WW int efec deposited into checking SRF Watershed Wide 408 - Stearn... 450.19
Genpera... 12402016 Stearns W... Steams 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stlmt - SRF WW deling prin debited from stimf duw...  SRF Watershed Wide 403 - Steam... -237.48
Genera,., 12012016 Stearns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stlmt - SRF WW deling int debited from stimt due t... SRF Watershed Wide 405 - Steam... 8.3t
Genera.. 12/01/2016  Steams W... Steamns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - SRF WW deling pen int debited from stimt ...  SRF Watershed Wida 405 - Stearn... 3.0t
Genera.. 12/01/2618 Steamns W... Steams 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant sttmt - SRF0268 prin elec deposited into checking SRFO268/2013 start 409 - Steam.., 3,849.48
Geners.,. 12/01/2016 Steams W... Stearns 121 May-Nov tax warrant stimt - SRF0268 int elec deposited into checking SRF0268/2013 start 409 - Steamt... 170.0%
Genera.. 120172016 Stearns W... Stearns 12/1 May-Nov tax warrant sttmt - SRF0268 penalty efec deposited into check.., SRF0288/2013 start 408 - Stearn... 32,57
Total 408 - Stearns Cty Warranis 161,093.52
425 - Project Biflings/Reimbursement
Deposit  11/23/2018 236418 Wright County Aud... WPLMN reimbursements for July-Aug staff hours, mileags, shipping Adrministrative: WPLM.., 107 - Bonan... 1,967.63
Total 425 + Project Billings/Reimbursement 1,367.63
Total Income 195,966.67
Gross Profit ’ 195,956,867
Expense
805 - Consuliing Fees
Check 12122016 Watkins Consulting  34hrs @ $125/hr Human Resource support and employee interviewing and hiring Administrative 108 - Bonait... 4,260.00
Gheck 12H22016 Watkins Consuling  224mi @ .54/mi 2 round trips at 112 mites each {Nov 3 & 12} Administrative 466 - Bonan... 420.86
Totai 605 - Consulting Fees 4,370,96
608 - Difch Repair Expense
Check $1/16/2096 13978 Boyce Fischer - rei... CD32 reimb of lawyer costs for CD3Z easement doc (appvd 11714 mtg) 32-CD:Redetermined ... 108 - Bonan... 850.00
Check 1116/2016 13978 Chad Nelson - Bea... CD32 ditch cleanug on property {apprd 11/14 mig-Repair Acepiance Hearing} 32-CH:Redefermined ... 108 - Bonan... 345.00
.Check  1116/2016 .. 43980 Mike Hiltner - reim...  reimb, Hiltner for crop damage diring C043 ditch access on Bruntlett prop (apprvd ... 43-CD Meeker:Redete.. 108 - Bonan... _ 262.80
Check 111612016 13981 i.and Pride Constr... CD5 Repair: Open Chan. Exc./MOB/Backhoe {apprvd 11/14 mtg-hold til OK from Hou... 5-CD 166 - Bonan... 6,940.80
Chack 1211212016 Land Pride Constr... remove 3 beaver dams in ditch and 1 in culvert CR4 . 4-CD Meeker:Redeter... 106 - Bopan.., 1,455,00
Chesk 1211212016 North Fork Towns...  CP32 - reimb 1/2 443rd Ave Twp rosd culvart replacment {NF twp's MBC inv4593)-10L.. 32.CD:Redetermined ... 108 - Bonan.., 3,790.00
Total 608 - Ditch Repair Expense ) 13,643,860
611 - Legal
GCheck 121212018 Rinke Nooran inv -853: Nov employment matters-Admin Administrative 408 - Bonan... 130.50
Totat 611 - Legat . 130.50

612 - Manager Mileage
612A - Taxable Manager Mileage

Payche... 11/15/2018 13670 Bemndt, Gary C Administrative 1086 - Bonan... 48.60
Payche... 11182016 13971 Brauchler, Robert H Adnznistrative 166 - Bonan... 71.28
Fayche.. 11152016 13872 Hanson, John T Administeative 106 - Bopan... 162.00
Payche., 111512016 13373 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 - Bonan... 403.92
Payche.. 19/15/2016 13969 Barchengser, Jama... - Administrative 106 - Bonan... 42.56
Genera.. 11/15/2016 MgrBillable 10119 CD32 Fischer assmt issue 22 taxable mi@.54/m - office {JB) 32.C0:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 11.88
Genera... 11/5/2616 MgrBillable 10119 G132 Fischer assmt issue 22 taxable mi@.54/m - office {JB} Administrative 13 - Manag... -11.88
Genera.., 11/18/2016 MgrBillable 0124 G032 Public Hearing on tike closure 168 taxable mig. 54m total (IB,GB,JH, W}  32-CD:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 80.72
Genera.. 111612016  MgrBillable 10/24 CD32 Public Hearing on tile closure 168 taxable mig®.64/m total (JB,GB,JH,JW)  Administrative £13 - Manag... -99.72
Genera... 1115/2016 MaorBillable 11/2 CD32 inapect spoil bank 68 taxabte mi@.54/m total {BB,JW} 32-CD:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 3872
Genera.. 11/15/2046  MgrBillable §1/2 CD32 inspect spoil bank 68 taxable mi@.54/m total (BB,JW) Administrative 613 - Manag... «36.72
Genera... §1/15/2016 MgrBillabie 1111 CD32 Acceptance Hearing-office 100 taxable mig@.54/m total {JB,GH,BB,JH,JW) 32.CD:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 54.00
Genera... 11/15/2016 MgrBillable 111 CD32 Acceplance Hearing-office 100 taxable mi@.54/m total {JB,GE,BE,JH.JW)  Administrative 613 - Manag... -54.00
Genera,.. 11/15/2016 MgrBiliable 119 CD32 look at manheles wiLundeen 11 taxable mi@.54/m {JB) 32-CD:Redetermined ... £13 - Manag... £.94
Genera.. 111812016 MgrBillable 1419 CD32 look at marholes wilundeen 11 taxable mi@.54/m (4B} Administrative 613 - Manag... -5.94
TFotat 612A - Taxable Manager Mileage 828.38

8128 : Non-Taxable Manager Miles
Payche... 11152016 13972 Hanson, John T Administrative 108 - Bonaw... 21.60
Payche... 11152016 13973 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 - Bonan... 1296
Payche,.. f1/15/2016 13969 Barchenger, Jame... Administrative 106 + Bonan... 2146
Genera.. t1115/2016 MagrBillable 11/2 CD32 inspect spoil bank 24 non-taxable mi@.54/m (JW) 32-CD:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 1296
Genera... 11152016 MgrBillable 11/2 CD32 inspact spoil bank 24 non-taxable mi@-54/m (JW) Administrative 613 - Manag... -12.95
Genera... 11/15/2016 MgrBillable 419 CD32 lock at mankoles wikundeen 4 non-taxable mi@.54/m {JB} 32-CD:Redetermined ... 613 Manag.. AL
Genera.. 1111612016 MgrBillabie 41/9 CD32 ook at manholes wikundeen 4 non-taxable mi@.54/m {JB} Administrative 813 - Manag... ~2.16
Total 612B + Non-Taxable Manager Miles 36.72
Total 612 - Manager Mileage 865,08

13 - Manager Pay

Payche... 11/15/2018 13970 Bemdt, Gary & Administrative 106 - Bonan... 75.60
. Payche.. T115/2016 13970 Berndt, Gary G Adrainistrative 406 - Bonam... 75.00
Payche... 11/16/2016 13870 Berndt, Gary & Administrative 106 - Bonan.., 143.75
Payche... 1171512016 13871 Braughler, Robert H Administrative 106 « Bonan... 75.00
Payche.., 11/1%204¢ 13871 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 106 - Bonan... 7500
Payche.. 11/15/2016 13971 Brauchler, Robert H Administrative 406 - Bonan... 225.00
Payche.. 11/15/2018 13872 Henson, Joha T Administrative 106 - Bonan... 75.00
Payche... 1115/2016 13872 Hanson, John ¥ Admsnistrative 106 - Bonan... 75.00
Payche... 18/15/2016 13872 Hanson, John T Administrative 106 - Bonan... 250.60
Payche... 19/15/2016 13873 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 « Bonan... 75.00
Payche... {11/45/2016 13973 Wuertz, James E Administrative 168 - Bonan.., 262,50
Paychse... 11/5/2016 13873 Wuertz, James E Administrative 166 - Bonan... 387.50
Payche.. 114512616 13973 Wuertz, James E Administrative 106 - Bonan... 50.00
Payche... $1/15{2016 13969 Barchenger, Jame... Administrative 106 - Bonan... 75.00
Payche... t1/15/2016 13968 Barchenger, Jame... Administrative 106 - Bonan.., 262.50
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H:40 AM NORTHFORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

12107118 5 Profit & Loss Detail
Acerual Basis November 15 through December 12, 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Split Amount
Payche... 11115120416 13963 Barchenger, Jame... Administrative 105 - Bonan... 412.80
Gerera... 11/15/2016  MgrBillable 10119 CD32 Fischer assmt issue 1.5hrs - office {JB) 22-CD:Redetermined ... -SPLIT- 37.50
Genera,,, 11/15/2016 MgrBiflable 10118 CDA2 Fischer assmt issue 1.5krs - office (JB) ’ Administrative 6§13 - Manag... ~37.60
Genera.,.. 1115/2016  MgrBitlable 10124 CD32 Public Heating on tile closure 2hrs ea {dB,GB,JH,JW) 32-CD:Redetermined ... 633+ Manag... 200.00
Genera.. 11115/2016 MagrBitlable 10/24 CD32 Public Hearing on tile closure 2hrs ea (JB,GB,JH,JW) Administrative 613 - Manag... -200.80
Genera... 1116/2616 MgrBiilable 112 CD32 inspect spoil bank 3hrs ea {(BR,JW) 32-CD:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 150.00
Gerera... 1115/20616 MgrBillable 1112 CD32 inspect spoil bank 3hrs ea {BB,JW} Administrative 6§13 - Manag... -150.00
Genera.., {115/2616 MagrBiilable 1171 GDI2 Acceptance Hearing-office 6.75 total hirs {JB,GB,BB,JH,JW) 32-CB:Redetermined ... 613 - Manag... 168.78
Genera.. 11115/2016  MgrBillable 1111 G032 Acceptance Hearing-office 6.75 total hrs (JB,GB,BB,JH,JW) Admintstrative 613 + Manzg... 188,75
Gerera.. 11/15/2016 MgrBillable 11/9 CD32 [ook at manholes wiLlundeen thr {JB) 32-CD:Redetermined ... 613 - Manaqg... 25,00
Genera.., 11/16/2016 MgrBillable 1119 CD32 toak at manholes wilundeen thr (I8} Administrative 653 - Manag... -25.00
Total 813 - Manager Pay 2,583.75
614 - Maintenance/Repair
Check 1211212016 Jfason Raveling 2016 mowing (14@$20 exch) sales tax inch. Administrative 106 - Bonan... 260.00
Total 614 - Maintenance/Repair 280.00
615 - Miscellaneous Expense
Check 121122016 Premium Waters, 1... 2 5gal jugs of office drinking water {05.50 ea +2.50 service chg Administrative 106 - Bonan... 13.50
Total 615 + Miscellaneous Expense 13.50
618 - Project Biliable Exp. Reimbrsmt
Genera... 11/23/2016 WPLMNckd +.25hr@8.70/r add'l billable reimb July FundsMgr WPLMN reimbursabte work-firan... Administrative;WPLM... 6221 - Admi... 10.87
Genera... 14/23/2016 WPLMNck4 1.26hr@B.70/r add'l biltable reimb July FundsMgr WPLMHN reimbursable work-finan,., Administrative 6221 - Adwii... ~10.87
Genera,.. 1H232016 WPLMNckd 16,75 @13.53/hr add'| billable reimk July Tech WPLMN reimbursable work-mtg, sa...  Administrative! WPLM... 6221 - Admi... 226.63
Genera... 112312016 WPLMNck4 16.750@13.53/br add'] billable reimb July Tech WPLMN reimbursable work-mtg, sa.. Administrative 8221 « Admi... “2%6.63
Genera... 11/23/2016 WPLMNckd 10hrd@13.530hr add billable reimb Aug Tech WPLMN reimbursable work-mtg, sampl...  Administrative!WPLM... 8221 - Admi.., 135.30
Genera... 192312016 WPLMNck4 0hr@13.83/hr add billable reimb Aug ¥ech WPLMN reimbursable work-mtg, sampl... Administrative 6221 - Admi... -136.30
Genera... 1¥01/2046 NovbitchBi <28 hrs@16.04/hr add'| billabte exp Nov FdsMgr JD1 financial stmt prep 1-Jb 6221 - 4.00
Genera,.. 124012096 NovDitchBil T8 hrs@15.86/hr add'l piltabie exp. Nov Tech JIH Bri2 Repair general position work  1-40 - g221 - 11.87
Gonera,., 12012016 NovDitch8il 1 hrs@16.01/hr add'l bilfable exp Nov FdsMgr CD21 financial stmt prep 24-CD G221 - 16,01
Genera.. 12/01/2016  NovDitchBi{ 1 hrs@15.56/hr add'i billable exp. Nov Tech GD21 general position work 21-Ch 8221 - 15.56
Genera... 12/01/2016 NovDitchBil B8.75 hrs@16.01/hr add' billable exp Nov FdsMar ¢D32 fin stmt prep, mtg prep, data... 32-CD:Redetermined .. 6221 - 140.09
Genera... 12012016  NovDitehBii 34 hes@15.56/hr add’l billable exp, Nov Tech CD32 Repair gen position work, mtg, si.. 32-CD;Redetermined ... 6221 - Adn 529.04
“Généra.. 120012096 NovbitchBil 7 hrs@15.86/hr add'] billable exp. Nov Tech CD37 mtg, site visit, gen position weork, ... 37.CH 6221 - 108.92
Genera.., 12/61/2016 MNovDitchBil 1 hrs@16.0%/hr add'l bilfable exp Nov FdsMyr CDE financial stmt prep 5B §221 - 16.01
Genera.. 12/01/20168 NovDitehBil 1 hrs@16.04/hr add'l biltable exp Nov FdaMgy CD7 financial stmt prep 7-Co 6221 - 16.01
Genera... 12/01/2016 NovDitchBil 1 hrs@@15.56/hr add'l biltable exp. Nov Tech CD7 Redeterm viewers meeting 7-Co 8221 - 15,56
Genera.. 12/01/2016° NovDitchBil 125 hrs@16.01/hr add't billable exp Nov FdsMgr CD4 financial stmt prep 4-CD Meeker:Redeter... 6221 - 4.00
‘Genera.. 1204/2016  NoybitchBil .26 hrs@15.56/kr add'l biltahie exp, Nov Tech CD4 Beaver Mumbigeneral position work  4.CD Meeker:Redetor.,. 6224 3.89
Genera... 12012016 NovDitchBil 76 hrs@16.01/br add'| bilkakde exp Nov FdsMgr CD43 financial stit prep 43-CP Mecker:Redete... 8221~ 12.04
Genera.., 12/04/2016  NovDitchBil -5 hrs@18.56/r add't biflable exp. Nov Tech CD43 meeting 43-C0 MeekenRedete... 6221 - Adil... 778
Genera... 12/01/2016 NovDitchBil Nov total staff bilable add'f expense reimbursement expensed to ditches Administrative o 8221 - Admii... -800.55
Totat 618 - Project Biltable Exp. Reimbrsmt 0.00
618 - Office Expense & Suppliss
Check TUV2046 13989 MN Computer Syst... base rate 10/12M6-14/111116 Administrative 106 - Bonag... 20.c9
Check 12/01/2016 13982 MN Computer Syst... $63.93 overage charge, $4 IT contract support +$5.36 sales tax Administrative 106 - Bonan... 63.28
Total 618 - Office Expense & Supplies 83.28
6221 - Admin.Assistant wages
Payche... 11M8/2016 13974 Knutsen, Ghristine Administrative 106 - Bonamn... 2,084.72
Payche... 11118/2016 13974 Knutsen, Christine Administrative 106 - Bonam... 680.00
Genera.. 11/23/2016 WPLMNck4 1.28hr@31.30/hr payrall July FundsMgr WPLMN reimbursable work-financial stmt Administrative]WPLM... -SPLIT- 3813
Genera... 112372016  WPLMNckd 1.2802@31.30/r payrell July FundsMgr WPLMN reimbursable work-finaneial stmt Administrative 8221 « Admi... -39.13
Payche.. 11/30/2016 13983 Knutsen, Christine : Administrative 106 - Bonan... 2,084.72
Payche... 11/30/2016 13883 Knutson, Christine Administrative 106 - Bonan... 660.00
Genera... 12/01/12018  NovDitchRil -25 hrs@31.30/hr payrolt Nov FdsMar JD1 financial stmt prep 1aJD ~SPLIT- 7.83
Genera... 120172016 NovDitchBil 1 irs@31.30/hr payroll Nov FdsMgr CB21 financial stmt prep 21.Cp §221 - Admi... 31.30
Genera.., 12/01/2016 NovDitchBil 8.76 hrs@31.30/hr payrell Nov Fds#ar CD32 fin stmt prep, mtg prep, data mgmt 32-CD:Redetermined ... 8221 Admi... 273.87
Genera.. 1240112086  NovDitchBil 1 hes@34.30/hr payrolt Nov FdsMgr CDS financial st prep- 5-C0 8221+ Admi... 31.20
Genera.. 12/01i2016 NovDitchBil 1 hes@31.30/br payroli Nov FdsMgr CD7? financial stmé prep 1-CD €221 - Admi... 3136
Genera... 12/01/2096 NovDitchBit .25 hrs@31.30/hr payroli Nov FdsMgr CD4 financial stmt prep 4-CD Mesker:Redefer... §221 - Admi... 7.83
Ganera.. 12/0H2016  Novbitch8il .75 hrs@31.30/hr payroll Nov FdsMgr CD43 financial stmt prep 43-C0 Meeker:Redete... 6221 - Admi... 23.47
Genera... 12/04/2016 NovBitchBil Nov total Fds Mgr billable payroll exp to ditches Administrative © o s221 - Admi... 405,90
Genera.., 12/01/2016 NovGrant... 1 rs@47.31/hr Oct FdsMgr AltBrng INKIND Tin Stmt prep (Admin) Administrative:nkind... -SPLIT- 47,31
Genera.., 12/01/2016 NovGrant... t hrs@47.31/7r Oct FdsMgr AtDmg INKIND fin Stmt prep [Admin) Administrative 8221 - Admi... -47.31
Genera... 12/01/2018 NovGrant... .26 hrs@47.31/hr Oct FdsMgr CWA INKIND fin Sinit prep {Admin} Administrative:fnkind... 6221 - Admi... 52,14
Genera... 12/01/2016 NovGrant... 1.25 hrs@47.31/hr Ot FdsMgr CWA INKIND fin Stmt prep {Admin} Administrative 6221 + Adml.., -59.14
Genera... 12/101/2018 NovGrant... 1.25 hrs@47.31hr Oct FdsMgr DrngDB INKIND fin Stmt prep/exp reporting (Admin) Administrative:lnkind... £221% - Admi... £9.14
Genera... 120172016 NovGrant... 1.26 hrs@47.31/hr Oct FdsMgr DrngDB INKIND fin Stmt prepiexp reporting (Admin) Administrative 221 - Admi... -59,14
Total 6221 - Admin.Assistant wages 5,489.44
6221A - WD Flex Plan Contr.Bookkeeper
Payche... t1M15/2018 13974 Knuison, Christine Administrative 06 « Bonan... 350.00
Payche... 11/30/2016 13983 Knutson, Christine Administrative 408 - Bonan... 350.00
Total 6221A - WD Flex Plan Gontr.Bookkeeper 700.00
623 - Seminar & Workshop FeesiMi
Check 1171612016 13982 MAWD Wueriz Pre-Conf. MN Drainage Wksp 12/1 registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... B5.00
Chack 11/16/2016 13982 MAWD Brauchlar Pre-Gonf. MN Drainage Wksp 12/1 registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 85.00
Check 111672016 13982 MAWD Barchenger Pre-Conf. MN Drainage Wksp 121 registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 85.00
Check 111612016 13982 MAWD Johns T. Hanson Pre-Conf. MN Drainage Whsp 12/1 registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 85.00
Check 141612016 13982 MAWD Berrdt Pre-Conf, Basic Watershed Board #Mgmt Wksp 12f1 registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 85.00
Check  11/16/2016 13982 MAWD Lundeen Pra-Conf. Understanding Art of Facliitation... Wksp 1211 registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 85.00
Check  11/16/2016 13982 MAWED Wuertz 12/2-3 Gonference registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 185.00
Check  11/16/2016 13982 MAWD Brauchfer 12/2-3 Conference regisiration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 185.00
Check 11/16/2016 13952 MAWD John T Hanson 12/2-3 Conference registration Administrative 108 - Bonan... 186.00
Check 111612046 13982 MAWD Berndt 12/2-3 Conference registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 185.00
Check 1116/2046 13982 MAWD Eundeen 12/2.3 Conference registration Administrative 106 - Bonan... 185.00
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14:40 AM
F2/07/18

Accruzl Basis

Type

Check
Check
Check
Check
Deposit
Check

Date

1116i2018

11116/2018
11/116i2616
11812016
111212016
$1/30/2016

NORTHFORK CROW RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Detail
November 15 through December 12, 2018

Num Name Memo
13982 MAWD Barchenger 12/2-3 Conference registration
13982 MAWD Barchenger apouse meals {reimbursed 11/17/16}
13982 .HAWD Skenard Pre-Conf. Understanding Art of Facititation.., Wksp 12/1 registration
13982 MAWD Skonard 1212-3 Conference registration
13028 Barchenger, Jame... reimburse WD for spouse meal pkg ordered thru MAWD registration
13988 Christopher Lunde... pariing fee for Fioodplain Gonference §4/17 St. Clowd

Total 623 - Seminar & Workshop Fees/Mi
624 - Surveyars, Viewers, Etc.

Check

121122018

H20ver Viewers LLC  Viewer's Fess (pariial) for CD7 & TA [11/1-11/30716}

Total 624 - Surveyars, Viewers, Etc.

625 - Phonefinternet/Website Expense

Verizon Wireless monthly breadband charge for DmgDB ablet 19/24-11123

Knuison, Christine
Lundeen, Christap...
Knutson, Ghristine

Check 1205/2016 13990
TFotal 625 - Phonelinternet/Website Expense
&28E - PERA - staff

Payche.., 182016 13974

Payche... 1171572016 13975

Payche... t1/30/2016 13983

Payche... 1130/2016 13984

Total 628E - PERA - staff
6284 - PERA - managers

Payche...
Payche...
Fayche...

111152016
111512018
14115612018

13071
13973
13969

Total 8284 - PERA - muanagers

§35-1 - Health Ins, Prem. paid by emp
635-1B - Chris's Health Prem, 125 Plan

Payche...
. Payche...

. Payche.. /3012016

Payckhe...

+116i2016
11512018

11130/2018

13974
13974
13283
13983

Lundean, Christop..,

Brauchler, Robert H
Wuertz, James E
Barchenger, Jame...

HKauison, Ghristine
Knutson, Ghiristine

. Kmadson, Christine

Knutson, Christine

Total 635-1B - Chris's Health Prem. 125 Plan
835-1C - Lundsen’s Health Prem, 125 Plan

Payche... 11/15/2016 13875 Lundeen, Christop...
Payche... 1115/2016 13975 Lundeen, Christop...
Payche... 11/30/2016 13984 Lundeen, Christop...
Payche... 19/30/2016 13984 Lundeen, Christop...

Total 635-1C - Lundaen’s Health Prem. 126 Plan

Total 835-1 - Health Ins. Prem. paid by emp

845 - Utilities
Check 121122016

Total 645 - {jtilities
6464 - Water Technician's wages

City of Brooten

Payche... 11/15/2016 13975 Lundeen, Christop...
Payche... 19/15/2016 13975 Lundeen, Christop...
Genera... 11232016  WPLMNckd
Genera,.. 11/23/2016 WPLMNck4
Genera.,, 11232016  WPLMNck4
Genera.., 11232016 WPLMNck4
Payche... 11/30/2016 13984 Lunsdeen, Christop...
Payche... $1/30/2016 12984 Lundeen, Ghristop...
Genera... 12/01/2016 NovDitchBil
Genera... 12/01/2016 NovDitch8il
Genera,.. 1210112016 NovBDitchBil
Genera... 12/01/2016  NovDitchBil
Genera... 12012016 NovDitchBil
Genera... 1240112016 NovDitchBit
Genera... 12012016 NovDitchBil
Genera.. 1210112016 NovDitchBil
Genera... 121012016 NovGrant...
Genera... 120420616 NovGrant..
Genera... 12042016 NovGrant..-
Genera.. 12012016 NovGrant...

Total 646A - Water Technician's wages

648C - WD FlexPlanContributionfiundeen
Payche.., 111512016 43675 Lundeen, Christop...
Payche.. 14/30/2046 93984 Eundeen, Christop...

Total 8465 - WD FlexPlanGentribution/Lundeen

650 - Technician Miles Reimb. non-tax
Check 11130/2016 13888 Christopher Lunde...

Total 650 - Technician Mites Reimb. non-tax
8560 - Payrol Expenses-SS&Medicare

Payehe., 1111512016 13970 Berndt, Gary C
Payche... 1415/2018 13970 Berndt, Gary C
Payche.. 1i158/2016 13971 Brauchler, Robert H
Payche... 11/15/2016 13974 Brauchler, Robert H
Payche,... 11/5/2016 13972 Hanson, Jehn T
Payche.. 11/48i016 13972 Hanson, John T
Payche.. 111512016 13973 Wuertz, James E

Nov services-1030 Front Street-accti 24-000012358-00-7

16, 75hr@26.47/hr payroll July Tech WPLNMN reimbursable work-mig, sampling, daia ...
16.75hr@26.47/hr payroll July Tech WPLMN reimbursaie work-mtg, sampling, data ..,
10hrE@26.47/Mr payrokl Aug Tech WPLMN reimbursable work-mtg, sampling, data mg...
1Ghr@26.47 My payrotl Aug Tech WPLMN reimbursable work.mtg, sampling, data mg...

.75 hrs@26.47/hr payrolf Nov Tech JD¥ Bri2 Repalr general position work

1 hrs@p26.47%/hr payroll Nov Tech CD21 general position work

34 hrs@26.47/hr payroll Rov Tech CD32 Repair gen position work, mig, site visits, d...
7 hrs@26.47/hr payroll Noy Tech CD3Y mig, site visit, gen position work, Beavar Mgmt
1 hrs@26.47/hr payrobl Nov Tech CD7 Redeierm viewers meeting

.28 hrs@26.47Mr payroll Nov Tech CD4 Beaver Mgmt/general position work
